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३ෝҬܰϷ่ᆉ܌Ԗज़ϦљϷ३ෝᖄӝҬܰ܌Ԗज़ϦљჹҁϦթޑϣཷόॄೢǴჹځ

ྗዴֹ܈܄܄ҭόว߄ҺՖᖂܴǴ٠ܴዴ߄ҢǴཷόჹӢҁϦթӄ܈ҺՖҽϣ

Զౢғ܈Ӣॸᒘ၀ϣԶЇठޑҺՖཞѨ܍ᏼҺՖೢҺǶ 

 

 

 
 (ԭኀၲຏнԋҥϐԖज़Ϧљܭ)

(ިҽжဦިҽжဦިҽжဦިҽжဦ : 199) 
 
 

 Β႟ԃԃԃԃΖΖΖΖДДДДΜΜΜΜΖΖΖΖВᖐՉϐВᖐՉϐВᖐՉϐВᖐՉϐܭΒ႟ܭΒ႟ܭΒ႟ܭ
ިܿຼԃεިܿຼԃεިܿຼԃεިܿຼԃεϐϐϐϐ߄،߄،߄،߄౻౻౻౻،่่่่݀݀݀݀ 

 
 

 

ဠ٣ݒฅ࠹թǴӈၩຼܿިܭԃε೯ϐ܌Ԗද೯،ਢςᕇިܿຼܿިܭ

ԃεаިࡪኧᗺ౻߄،ϐБԄ҅Ԅ೯ၸǶ 

 
 
 
ගॊቺ౺ӦౢიԖज़ϦљȐȨҁϦљҁϦљҁϦљҁϦљȩȑܭΒ႟ԃΎДΜΖВтวϐ೯

Ҕຒ༼ᆶ܌ѦǴҁϦթܴࡰȩȑԖᜢިܿຼԃε೯ǴନЎကќԖڄ೯ڄ೯ڄ೯ڄȐȨ೯ڄ

೯ڀޣۓࣚ܌ڄԖ࣬ӕ఼ကǶ 

 

ဠ٣ݒฅ࠹թǴܭΒ႟ԃΖДΜΖВᖐՉϐҁϦљިܿຼԃεȐȨިܿިܿިܿިܿ

ຼԃεຼԃεຼԃεຼԃεȩȑǴӈၩܭВයࣁΒ႟ԃΎДΜΖВިܿຼԃε೯ϐ܌Ԗ

ϐБԄ҅Ԅ೯،߄౻ኧᗺިࡪද೯،ਢȐȨද೯،ਢද೯،ਢද೯،ਢද೯،ਢȩȑςᕇިܿаࡌ

ၸǶ 

 

ԃεВයǴӅԖຼܿިܭ 564,919,597 ިςวՉިҽǶ၈ӵ೯܌ڄၩǴཷคި

ܿຼܿިܭԃε൩ද೯،ਢܫక౻ǶިܿԖрৢިܿຼԃεܭ٠ε

౻ᜅԋ܈ϸჹද೯،ਢϐިҽᕴኧࣁ 564,919,597 ިިҽǶཷคިܿԖ

рৢިܿຼԃεோё౻ϸჹද೯،ਢǴҭคܭ೯ڄϣම߄ҢѺᆉިܭ

ܿຼԃε߄،ϸჹද೯،ਢܫ܈క߄،ޑΓγӧިܿຼԃεዴჴࡪ

ԶՉ٣Ƕද೯،ਢϐ߄౻،่݀ӵΠǺ 
 
 

*  ٮձ 
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 ද೯،ਢද೯،ਢද೯،ਢද೯،ਢ (ߕຏ) 

 ኧҞ౻ኧҞ౻ኧҞ౻ኧҞ౻

(ཷऊԭϩК) 

 ᜅԋᜅԋᜅԋᜅԋ ϸჹϸჹϸჹϸჹ 

1. ࣪ំϷץᄒԿΒ႟ԃΟДΟΜ

ВЗԃࡋҁϦљϐቩਡ୍ൔ

 ǵဠ٣ൔਜϷਡኧৣൔਜǶ߄

 

292,893,701 ިިҽ 

(100.00%) 

 

0 ިިҽ 

(0.00%) 

2. (a) ख़ᒧᅇണӃғࣁҁϦљϐՉ

ဠ٣Ƕ 

292,570,501 ިިҽ 

(99.89%) 

323,200 ިިҽ 

(0.11%) 

 (b) ख़ᒧഋՕৱӃғࣁҁϦљϐՉ

ဠ٣Ƕ 

292,570,501 ިިҽ 

(99.89%) 

323,200 ިިҽ 

(0.11%) 

 (c) ख़ᒧଭדখӃғࣁҁϦљϐߚ

Չဠ٣Ƕ 

292,893,701 ިިҽ 

(100.00%) 

0 ިިҽ 

(0.00%) 

 

 

(d) ख़ᒧҡᘶᖰ，SBS, JP ҁϦљϐࣁ

ᐱҥߚՉဠ٣Ƕ 

292,570,501 ިިҽ 

(99.89%) 

323,200 ިިҽ 

(0.11%) 

 (e) ဠ٣ᙶۓဠ٣ٰԃϐၿ

 Ƕߎ

292,893,701 ިިҽ 

(100.00%) 

0 ިިҽ 

(0.00%) 

3. ុငቺ༇�ᜢഋБीৣՉࣁҁϦ

љϐਡኧৣǴ٠ဠ٣ᙶځۓၿ

 Ƕߎ

 

292,731,701 ިިҽ 

(99.94%) 

 

162,000 ިިҽ 

(0.06%) 

4. ϒဠ٣аଛวǵวՉϷ

ೀިኧόຬၸҁ،ਢ೯ၸВයҁ

ϦљςวՉިҁᕴᚐ 20%ϐҁϦљᚐ

ѦިҽǶ 

 

 

286,737,554 ިިҽ 

(97.90%) 

 

 

6,156,147 ިިҽ 

(2.10%) 

5. ϒဠ٣аᖼӣިኧόຬ

ၸҁ،ਢ೯ၸВයҁϦљςวՉި

ҁᕴᚐ 10%ϐҁϦљިҽǶ 

 

292,893,701 ިިҽ 

(100.00%) 

 

0 ިިҽ 

(0.00%) 

ಃࡑ .6 4 Ϸ 5 ද೯،ਢᕇ೯ၸࡕǴ

ဠ٣วՉ࣬ܭҁϦљ܌ᖼӣ

ިҽय़ॶϐᚐѦިҽǶ 

 

286,737,554 ިިҽ 

(97.97%) 

 

5,928,147 ިިҽ 

(2.03%) 

ཥीჄज़ᚐǶ 286,968,754׳ץ .7 ިިҽ 

(98.05%) 

5,696,947 ިިҽ 

(1.95%) 
 
 
 ၩϐȨިܿຼԃε೯ȩǶ܌ڄຏǺ Ԗᜢද೯،ਢϐ၁Ǵፎୖ᎙೯ߕ
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җܭ౻ᜅԋද೯،ਢϐ౻ኧ֡ຬၸ 50%ǴӢԜǴ܌Ԗද೯،ਢςᕇި

ܿаިࡪኧ߄౻،ϐБԄ҅Ԅ೯ၸǶ 

 

ҁϦљܭ३ෝϐިҽฦϷၸЊϩೀ٫ڑઝਜ୍Ԗज़ϦљᕇہҺࣁᅱ౻ΓǴܭ

ިܿຼԃεՉᗺ౻Ƕ 

 

 ڮဠ٣܍ 

ቺ౺ӦౢიԖज़Ϧљቺ౺ӦౢიԖज़Ϧљቺ౺ӦౢიԖज़Ϧљቺ౺ӦౢიԖज़Ϧљ 

Ϧљઝਜ 

ᧂᗪहᧂᗪहᧂᗪहᧂᗪह 

 

३ෝǴΒ႟ԃΖДΜΖВ 

 

 ҁϦթВයǴဠ٣ӵΠǺܭ

 

Չဠ٣Ǻ 

ᅇണӃғ (Ьৢ) 

ഋՕৱӃғ (ဠ٣ᕴ) 

דണӃғ 

ഋᝬᡕӃғ 

 

 Չဠ٣Ǻߚ

ଭדখӃғ 

 

ᐱҥߚՉဠ٣Ǻ 

ҡᘶᖰ，SBS, JP (ୋЬৢ) 

ЦדமӃғ 

ҥӃғ 

 

 


